Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANGPANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON AUGUST 07, 2013, WEDNESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member

-do-

PRESENT:

Hon. Engelbert C. Caronan, Jr. Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon.Rosauro G. Resuello Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Hon. Noel A. Mora Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeńas Hon. Estelita U. Dayag Hon. Aurora A. Ave Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting

ABSENT:

Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Nadine Jerome A. Cabugos

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 060-2013

-do-

A RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION FOR AARON ROBERT BINARAO, BARANGAY KAGAWAD OF UGAC SUR, FOR WINNING TWO (2) GOLD MEDALS IN THE 7TH WORLD TAEKWODO CULTURE EXPO COMPETITION (POOMSAE AND SPARRING COMPETITION) HELD IN MUJU CITY, JEOLLABUK DO, SOUTH KOREA ON JULY 11-17, 2013

Principal Sponsors:

HON. JUDE T. BAYONA HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II HON. ENGELBERT C. CARONAN, JR.

Co-Sponsors:

rs: HON. ROSAURO G. RESUELLO HON. RONALD S. ORTIZ HON. PERLA C. TUMALIUAN HON. MAILA ROSARIO T. QUE HON. NOEL A. MORA HON. LORETO B. VALDEPEŃAS HON. ESTELITA U. DAYAG HON. AURORA A. AVE HON. ANTHONY C. TUDDAO HON. HILARIO LARRY S. TING

WHEREAS, the Philippine Taekwondo Association had selected official members of the Philippine delegation to participate in the 7th World Korea Taekwondo Culture Expo Competition on July 11-17, 2013 at the Muju City, Jeollabuk Do, South Korea;

WHEREAS, among those chosen to represent the Philippine Team was Aaron Robert Binarao, Barangay Kagawad of Ugac Sur, Tuguegarao City and member of the Tuguegarao City Taekwondo Chapter;

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, Aaron Robert Binarao garnered First Place with two (2) gold medals in the Poomsae and Sparring Fight Competition among the athletes of the Philippines, Russia, Kazakhstan, United States of America and Cambodia;

WHEREAS, Aaron Robert Binarao has made Tuguegarao City and our country proud by virtue of his achievement.

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to express gratitude and commendation to Aaron Robert Binarao, Barangay Kagawad of Ugac Sur, Tuguegarao City and member of the Tuguegarao City Taekwondo Chapter, for bringing honor to Tuguegarao and to our country.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to **AARON ROBERT BINARAO**, member of the Philippine Taekwondo Association and Tuguegarao City Taekwondo Chapter, for his information.

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 060-2013 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

080813 GIPTO, Ph. D. Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

Jeggellert C Can

HON. ÉNGELBERT C. CARONAN, JR. City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

Val O